Division of the Superior Court of Los Angeles County, B288091 (2018.)

Read 1550 Laurel Owner’s Association, Inc., “A limited civil case includes

“[a] case at law in which the demand, exclusive of interest, or the value of the

property in controversy amounts to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) or

less.” (§ 86, subd. (a)(l).)4 An unlimited civil case is “[a] civil action or

proceeding other than a limited civil Case.” (§ 88.)”

C.C.P. §92 “enumerates permissible pleadings and motions in limited civil

cases.”

Read C.C.P. §92, “(d) Motions to strike are allowed only on the ground that